Total   1,749 100.00% 1,749 100.00% 1,749 100.00%

Average Daily Range: 1.5593%

DIAMONDS Trust

Edgar Filing: DIAMONDS TRUST SERIES I - Form 497

68

Daily % Price Range
Intraday High Value
Above Closing Value

Intraday Low Value
Below Closing Value

Range Frequency % of Total Frequency % of Total Frequency % of Total
0   —0.25% 1 0.06% 494 28.24% 402 22.98%
0.25—0.5  % 37 2.12% 348 19.90% 330 18.87%
0.5  —1.0  % 397 22.70% 443 25.33% 510 29.16%
1.0  —1.5  % 572 32.70% 216 12.35% 253 14.47%
1.5  —2.0  % 345 19.73% 125 7.15% 129 7.38%
2.0  —2.5  % 192 10.98% 66 3.77% 53 3.03%
2.5  —3.0  % 109 6.23% 25 1.43% 41 2.34%
3.0  —3.5  % 43 2.46% 15 0.86% 10 0.57%

   > 3.5  % 53 3.03% 17 0.97% 21 1.20%
Total   1,749 100.00% 1,749 100.00% 1,749 100.00%

Average Daily Range: 1.5726%

*   Source: Bloomberg
68

Frequency Distribution of Discounts and Premiums for the DIAMONDS
Trust: Closing AMEX Price vs. Net Asset Value (NAV) as of 12/31/04

Range

Calendar
Quarter
Ending
3/31/2004

Calendar
Quarter
Ending
6/30/2004

Calendar
Quarter
Ending
9/30/2004

Calendar
Quarter
Ending

12/31/2004

Calendar
Year
2004

From
1/20/1998
Through
12/31/2004

> 200
Basis Points

Days — — — — — —
% — — — — — —

150—200
Basis Points

Days — — — — — —
% — — — — — —

100—150
Basis Points

Days — — — — — 1
% — — — — — 0.1%

50—100
Basis Points

Days — — — — — 14
% — — — — — 0.8%

25—50
Basis Points

Days — 3 1 — 4 124
% — 4.8% 1.6% — 1.6% 7.1%

0—25
Basis Points

Days 36 27 31 31 125 761
% 58.1% 43.5% 48.4% 48.4% 49.6% 43.5%

Total Days
at Premium

Days 36 30 32 31 129 900
% 58.1% 48.4% 50.0% 48.4% 51.2% 51.5%

Closing Price
Equal to NAV

Days 1 3 1 4 9 31
% 1.6% 4.8% 1.6% 6.3% 3.6% 1.8%

Edgar Filing: DIAMONDS TRUST SERIES I - Form 497

69

Total Days
at Discount

Days 25 29 31 29 114 818
% 40.3% 46.8% 48.4% 45.3% 45.2% 46.8%

0— -25
Basis Points

Days 23 28 30 29 110 670
% 37.1% 45.2% 46.9% 45.3% 43.7% 38.3%

-25— -50
Basis Points

Days 2 1 1 — 4 127
% 3.2% 1.6% 1.6% — 1.6% 7.3%

-50— -100
Basis Points

Days — — — — — 20
% — — — — — 1.1%

-100— -150
Basis Points

Days — — — — — —
% — — — — — —

-150— -200
Basis Points

Days — — — — — —
% — — — — — —

< -200
Basis Points

Days — — — — — 1
% — — — — — 0.1%

Close was within 0.25% of NAV better than 83% of the time from 1/20/98
(the first day of trading on the Exchange) through 12/31/04.

Source: American Stock Exchange LLC
69

DIAMONDS BID/ASK SPREAD DISTRIBUTION (2004 Only)

Range ($) % of Total
0.01—0.05 34.60%
0.06—0.10 52.79%
0.10—0.15 11.35%
0.15—0.20 0.83%
0.20—0.25 0.21%
0.25—0.50 0.20%
   > 0.50 0.02%
Total   100.00%

The price range of shares for 2004 was from $74.35 to $104.74; consequently, $0.25 was from 0.34% to 0.22% of the
share price.

* Source: American Stock Exchange LLC
70

Edgar Filing: DIAMONDS TRUST SERIES I - Form 497

70

Frequency Distribution of Discounts and Premiums for the DIAMONDS Trust:
Bid/Ask Price vs. Net Asset Value (NAV) as of 12/31/04

Range

Calendar
Quarter
Ending
3/31/2004

Calendar
Quarter
Ending
6/30/2004

Calendar
Quarter
Ending
9/30/2004

Calendar
Quarter
Ending

12/31/2004

Calendar
Year
2004

>50 Days — — — — —
Basis Points % — — — — —

25—50 Days — 2 — — 2